
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ一時雨 17.8 1.2 628.7 27,663 27,663 31,145 88.8

2 曇りのち晴れ 16.8 3.2 936.3 41,197 68,860 62,290 110.5

3 曇り時々晴れ 16.2 2.9 943.6 41,518 110,378 93,435 118.1

4 晴れのち一時雨 14.0 4.9 1,395.0 61,380 171,758 124,580 137.9

5 晴れ時々曇り 15.2 2.8 1,272.1 55,972 227,731 155,726 146.2

6 晴れ一時雨 15.7 5.3 1,393.0 61,292 289,023 186,871 154.7

7 晴れのち一時雨 19.2 5.0 1,338.1 58,876 347,899 218,016 159.6

8 曇り時々晴れ 11.3 0.4 407.4 17,926 365,825 249,161 146.8

9 曇り時々晴れ 10.3 0.0 150.7 6,631 372,456 280,306 132.9

10 晴れ時々曇り 11.1 1.3 646.5 28,446 400,902 311,451 128.7

11 晴れのち時々雨 15.3 4.5 1,348.5 59,334 460,236 342,596 134.3

12 晴れ一時雨 14.8 1.9 1,083.9 47,692 507,927 373,741 135.9

13 晴れのち時々曇り 17.4 9.1 1,859.7 81,827 589,754 404,886 145.7

14 曇り時々雨 16.6 0.0 87.2 3,837 593,591 436,031 136.1

15 曇り一時雨 12.4 1.8 822.1 36,172 629,763 467,177 134.8

16 曇りのち一時雨 11.4 1.7 749.6 32,982 662,746 498,322 133.0

17 晴れ一時雨 10.0 4.4 1,421.6 62,550 725,296 529,467 137.0

18 晴れのち雨 14.0 0.9 481.3 21,177 746,473 560,612 133.2

19 雨時々止む 11.2 0.2 283.8 12,487 758,960 591,757 128.3

20 曇り時々雨か雪 5.9 0.1 265.7 11,691 770,651 622,902 123.7

21 晴れ一時雨 9.5 1.3 464.4 20,434 791,085 654,047 121.0

22 曇り時々晴れ 10.8 5.4 1,152.3 50,701 841,786 685,192 122.9

23 晴れ時々曇り 15.0 5.2 1,348.6 59,338 901,124 716,337 125.8

24 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 0.6 672.1 29,572 930,697 747,482 124.5

25 曇り時々雨 13.4 0.0 152.9 6,728 937,424 778,628 120.4

26 晴れ時々曇り 8.4 8.6 1,430.7 62,951 1,000,375 809,773 123.5

27 晴れのち一時雨 8.1 0.0 423.8 18,647 1,019,022 840,918 121.2

28 曇り 7.5 0.0 243.8 10,727 1,029,750 872,063 118.1

29 曇り時々雪 4.1 1.0 434.6 19,122 1,048,872 903,208 116.1

30 曇りのち時々晴れ 6.8 0.4 310.5 13,662 1,062,534 934,353 113.7
℃ h 24,148.5

12.6 2.47 805.0

2.14 741.6

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2019年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥35,418

  月目標値 ¥31,145

月合計 ¥1,062,534
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